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(b) Such notice shall be substantially in the following form 
and language: 

OWNERS OF REAL ESTATE LOCATED IN 
TOWNS VILLAGES CITIES 

TAKE NOTICE 
On October .......................... , 19 ...... , and the next succeeding days, 
.•.••••••...•••••......•••••••.•..•..•. :> Treasurer oL ................................... county, 
will in his office in the courthouse, (county seat), Wisconsin, sell 
at public auction so much as may be necessary of each tract of 
land upon which the taxes have been returned as delinquent and 
are on said date still unpaid, for the payment of the taxes and 
interest due thereon. This sale will include all real estate listed 
in the county treasurer's official roll of delinquent taxes for the 
tax levy year .................... , except public lands held on contract 
and lands mortgaged to the state. If you are in doubt as to 
whether the taxes on your land are paid, consult the county 
treasurer. 

PAY YOUR TAXES NOW. 
By so doing you will prevent sale of your property for taxes and 
you will stop the further addition of interest charges. 

(Name of county treasurer) 
County Treasurer 
...................................... County 

SECTION 14. This act shall take effect July 31, 1943. 

Approved May 13, 1943. 

No. 141, S.] [Published May 16, 1943. 

CHAPTER 134. 

AN ACT to create 59.08 (45) and 66.051 of the statutes, granting 
powers to counties and municipalities to enact blackout ordi-
nances. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 59.08 (45) of the statutes is created to read: 
(59.08) (45) Enact ordinances regulating blackouts (includ-

ing uniform air raid signals), providing penalties for violations 
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thereof, providing for the appointment and removal of air raid 
wardens and specifying their powers, and providing for precau­
tionary measures to minimize injury to life and property and to 
protect and care for persons and property in the event of an air 
raid. 

SECTION 2. 66.051 of the statutes is created to read: 
66.051 Towns, villages and cities may enact blackout ordi­

nances and in that respect shall have the powers granted to coun­
ties by section 59.0S (45), but in case of conflict between local 
and county ordinances, the county ordinance shall prevail. 

Approved May 13, 1943. 

No. 393, S.] [Published May 16, 1943. 

CHAPTER 135. 

AN ACT relating to the reconditioning and completing the silver 
service set used on the old battleship "Wisconsin" for presen­
tation to the United States Navy for the' new battleship 
"Wisconsin", and making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

There is appropriated from the general fund $7,500 to recon­
dition the silver service set used on the old battleship "Wiscon­
sin" and acquiring additional pieces to complete the set, which 
is to be presented to the United States Navy for use on the new 
battleship "Wisconsin" to be launched in 1943. Expenditures 
from this appropriation shall be on vouchers approved by the 
governor. 

Approved May 13, 1943. 




